#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Bank of America, N.A.		01/09/2014	National Association:	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Washington Nationals Baseball Club, LLC		
Street Address:	Nationals Park, 1500 S. Capitol St., SE		
City:	Washington		
State/Country:	DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA		
Postal Code:	20003		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 32

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3077856	WASHINGTON NATIONALS
Registration Number:	2494016	SENATORS
Registration Number:	1789438	HARRISBURG SENATORS
Registration Number:	1654941	W
Registration Number:	1589384	HARRISBURG SENATORS
Serial Number:	78977055	W
Serial Number:	78831761	WASHINGTON SENATORS
Serial Number:	78520969	WASHINGTON NATIONALS DC
Serial Number:	78520968	WASHINGTON NATIONALS DC
Serial Number:	78520967	WASHINGTON NATIONALS DC
Serial Number:	78520966	WASHINGTON NATIONALS DC
Serial Number:	78520963	WASHINGTON NATIONALS DC
Serial Number:	78520888	DC
Serial Number:	78520886	WASHINGTON NATIONALS
		TRADEMARK

Serial Number:	78520882	NATIONALS
Serial Number:	78520881	NATIONALS
Serial Number:	78520880	NATIONALS
Serial Number:	78520879	NATIONALS
Serial Number:	78520877	NATIONALS
Serial Number:	78520875	DC
Serial Number:	78520872	DC
Serial Number:	78520871	DC
Serial Number:	78520870	DC
Serial Number:	78520869	W
Serial Number:	78520868	W
Serial Number:	78520866	W
Serial Number:	78520864	W
Serial Number:	78520861	W
Serial Number:	78520858	WASHINGTON NATIONALS
Serial Number:	78520855	WASHINGTON NATIONALS
Serial Number:	78520851	WASHINGTON NATIONALS
Serial Number:	78520850	WASHINGTON NATIONALS

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 6172484000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: tmadmin@choate.com

Correspondent Name: Elizabeth A. Walker

Address Line 1: Two International Place

Address Line 2: Choate Hall & Stewart LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2009586-0003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elizabeth A. Walker
Signature:	/Elizabeth A. Walker/
Date:	01/10/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=US release#page1.tif source=US release#page2.tif source=US release#page3.tif

# TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS, dated as of January 9, 2014 ("Release"), is made by BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent ("Administrative Agent") in favor of WASHINGTON NATIONALS BASEBALL CLUB, LLC, a District of Columbia limited liability company ("Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Security Agreement dated as of July 24, 2006 (as amended, restated, supplemented, modified, extended, renewed or replaced from time to time, the "Security Agreement") and Trademark Collateral Security and Pledge Agreement dated as of July 24, 2006 ("Trademark Agreement"), each by and among the Grantors party thereto and the Administrative Agent, each Grantor granted to the Administrative Agent, for the ratable benefit of the holders of its respective Secured Obligations ("Secured Parties"), a continuing security interest in and first priority lien on any and the Pledged Trademarks;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, Grantor executed and delivered to Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, the Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks dated as of July 24, 2006 ("Notice"); and

**WHEREAS**, the Notice was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("<u>USPTO</u>") on August 14, 2006 at Reel 3368 Frame 0173.

**NOW THEREFORE**, in consideration of the mutual promises and undertakings set forth herein and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and with the intention of being legally bound hereby, Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, and Grantor agree as follows:

- **SECTION 1**. <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Security Agreement, Trademark Agreement, or Notice.
- **SECTION 2**. <u>Termination and Release</u>. Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, without representation, warranty, or recourse, hereby:
- (a) terminates, cancels, discharges, and releases the mortgage, pledge, and hypothecation and lien on and security interest in and to the right, title, and interest in, to, and under all the Pledged Trademarks, including, but not limited to, the foregoing listed on Schedule A attached hereto; and
  - (b) authorizes the recordation of this Release with the USPTO at Grantor's expense.

**SECTION 3**. Choice of Law. This Release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, has caused this Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

Administrative Agent:

Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent

By Name: Bridgett J. Manduk

Title: Assistant Vice President

### Schedule A

Mark	Reg. No. or Appl. No.	Reg. Date or Filing Date	
WASHINGTON NATIONALS	3077856	4/4/06	
SENATORS (Stylized Letters)	2494016	10/2/01	
HARRISBURG SENATORS and Design	1789438	8/24/93	
W (Stylized Letters)	1654941	8/27/91	
HARRISBURG SENATORS and Design	1589384	3/27/90	
W (Stylized Letters)	78977055	11/22/04	
WASHINGTON SENATORS (Block Letters)	78831761	3/7/06	
WASHINGTON NATIONALS DC and Design	78520969	11/22/04	
WASHINGTON NATIONALS DC and Design	78520968	11/22/04	
WASHINGTON NATIONALS DC and Design	78520967	11/22/04	
WASHINGTON NATIONALS DC and Design	78520966	11/22/04	
WASHINGTON NATIONALS DC and Design	78520963	11/22/04	
DC (Stylized Letters)	78520888	11/22/04	
WASHINGTON NATIONALS (Block Letters)	78520886	11/22/04	
NATIONALS (Stylized Letters)	78520882	11/22/04	
NATIONALS (Stylized Letters)	78520881	11/22/04	
NATIONALS (Stylized Letters)	78520880	11/22/04	
NATIONALS (Stylized Letters)	78520879	11/22/04	
NATIONALS (Stylized Letters)	78520877	11/22/04	
DC (Stylized Letters)	78520875	11/22/04	
DC (Stylized Letters)	78520872	11/22/04	
DC (Stylized Letters)	78520871	11/22/04	
DC (Stylized Letters)	78520870	11/22/04	
W (Stylized Letters)	78520869	11/22/04	
W (Stylized Letters)	78520868	11/22/04	
W (Stylized Letters)	78520866	11/22/04	
W (Stylized Letters)	78520864	11/22/04	
W (Stylized Letters)	78520861	11/22/04	
WASHINGTON NATIONALS (Block Letters)	78520858	11/22/04	
WASHINGTON NATIONALS (Block Letters)	78520855	11/22/04	
WASHINGTON NATIONALS (Block Letters)	78520851	11/22/04	
WASHINGTON NATIONALS (Block Letters)	78520850	11/22/04	

TRI1\867693v2

RECORDED: 01/10/2014